RP-2024-459717

RP-2024-459717
i 5 12/11/2024 ER $49.00

o

Title: Loan Modification Agreement

ThisDocument Prepared By

MONICA VELA

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVICES

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASSROAD, SUITES 110 & 200-A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-5860

‘When Recorded Mail To:
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

C/0 LOSS MITIGATION POST CLOSING DEPARTRM
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 118 & 20
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 106-556-000-0022
ing Data]
Original Principal Amount: $293,092.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: 5279 FR5122877893703

8 Lioan No: 4001050596

New Money (Cap): $38,72

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

IDENTIALITY RIGHTS:

NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF
NG INFORMATION FROM THIS INSTRUMENT BEFORE IT IS
OR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY
SER ORYOUR DRIVERS LICENSE NUMBER.

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement™), made this 24TH day of SEPTEMBER, 2024,

between JEFFREY S. PAYNE, A MARRIED MAN AND SPOUSE, JOHNETTE PAYNE SIGNING

CaminglanCustom HUD-HAMP 08292024 467 e lﬂﬁ]ﬂ]ﬂ]@ﬂﬁlﬂlﬂimmm
&



RP-2024-459717

]
4

PRO FORMA TO PERFECT THE LIEN ("Borrower"), whose addressis 8123 17TH GREEN DRIVE,
HUMBLE, TEXAS 77346 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC ("Lender™), whose
address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110 & 200-A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and
supplements {1) the Morigage, Deed of Trust or Secwrity Deed (the "Secwity Ilostrument”), dated
SEPTEMBER 29, 207 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 29, 2017 in INSTRUMENT NO. RP-2017-430754,
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $293,092.00, bearing
the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument end defined therein as the "Praperty,* 1ocated at

8123 17TH GREEN DRIVE, HUMBLE, TEXAS 77346

e real property described islocated in HARRIS County, TEXAS and being set forth as follows:

BIT "A™ AFTACHED HERETO AND MADE APART HEREOF:

BER 1, 2024 the amount payable mnder the Note and the Secunity Instrument (the “Unpaid
ance”) is U.S. $318,709.39, condshing of the emouni(s) losned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest in the a of U.S. $38,722.88 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to

2. Bomrawer promises to pay i ipal Halance, plusinterest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpsatd ip yearlyrate of 65000% from NOVEMBER 1, 2024
The yearly 1ate of 6.5000%awill re incipal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to make the tut modified age payment of U.S. $3,15893, beginning on
the 18T day of BECEMBER, 2024, and r the same day of each succeeding month
until pdncipal and interest ere paid in fil consists of payments for principal and

escrow items of US $1,28502. Barrower underste nonthly mortgege payment is
subject to change if there is an increase or decrease i ance, of agy uther penmissible
escrow items. The escrow payments may be adjusted perio
therefore the tofel monthly payment may change accordingly.
Date”), Borrawer still owes amounts under the Note and the

Agreement, Borrower will pay these amountsin full on the Matwrity D

2064 (the “Matity

3. If ell or any part of the Property or eny interest in it is sold or transferred (or if
Bormrower 1s sold or trensferred and the Borrower is not a natural persor)) withe
copsent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of &il sums secured by

If the Lender exercises this oplion, the Lender shell give the Borrawer notice of acceler:
shall provide a period of not less than 3D days from the date the notice is delivered or maile
the Borrawer must pay ell sum s secured by thisSecurity Instrument. If the B orrower fails to pay the
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Sec
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Bomower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security

Canmingon Custan EUD-HAMP 02252024 467 AT L] 1) ————



RP-2024-459717

Instrument, including without limitation, the Bomrower's covenants and agreements to male all payments of
taxes, insurence premiums, assessments, escrow ifems, impounds, and all other payments thet the Barower
is obligated to meke under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, pull and vuid, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 ahove:
(8 ell terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) peoviding for, implementing or
relating to, amy change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(B  all terms and provisions of any sdjusteble rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, whally or partielly incorporated fnto, or is part of the Note or Security Instrument and that
confeins any such terms and provisions as those referred toin{s) ahove.

If the Borrower is currently subject fo the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in banloruptey proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nathing
in this Agreement or any other document execufed in conmection with this Agreement shall be
construed asan attempt by Lender to impose personal ability under the Note and Morigage/Deed of
Trust Suberdinate Morigage/Deed of Trust. In such case, this Agrerment is enfered into in the

Trust Subordinate Mortgage/Deed of Trust.

Nothing in this Apreement shell be understood or construed tp.be a satisfaction ar
i ifically provided in this Apreement, the
ver and Lender will be bound by, end

es and/or expenses incwrred in connection with servicing the loan that
he account, but have naot been charged to the account as of the Modification
be charged to the account et & later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
- For example, if the Ipanisin foreclosure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
but not yet assessed to the account as of the date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
mein liable for any such costs, fees andfor expenses.

Camingon Custom BUD-HAMP 0839204 467 IO RN co050ss6

e3




RP-2024-459717

o~ v ot
& _ gL L
Borrower: JQANETTE PAY NE *sigring scdgte acmeuledge this Apresmet, batnet fo s amy p
e 2t

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of TEXAS
County of /J/Wﬁ 5}

This instrument was acknowledged before me,
for JEFFREY SPAYNE, JOHNETTE PAYNE:
O personally known to me or Wpruved to me through
of Identification Cerd or Document) to be the person(s) :
instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshefthey e & purposes and consideration
therein expressed.

[ Thisnotarial act was an online notarization

Notary Printed Neme:

SR, RUTH JAYNE ATKINSON
S8} %% Notary Public, State of Texas
%‘7,‘4 £ Comm. Expires 05-24-2028

3 SRS Notary ID 129000524
E S

HILHTEETI [ ep



RP-2024-459717

InWitness Wheredf, the Lender has executed this Apreement.

C. GT ORTGAGE SERVICES,LLC
g ; Terrence Morley, Director, Loss Mitigation @Ec 0 5 2024
Carri i ‘

7 gton-Mortgage Services, L1IC___ _
W (print neme) Date
(titley

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notery public or other officer completing this cestificate verifies only the identity of the
signed the document to which this cerlificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuray
document.

State of
County of

On ‘before me Y
appeered : : ctory evidence to be
the person{s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within\instrus ;
he/shefthey executed the same in hisherftheir authonzed ¢
the instrument the person(s), or the enfity vpon behalf of R4 ed, executed the instrument.

([ S
I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under th » elifornia that the foregeing paragraph
istrue end correct. \

WITNESS my hand and official s ' N

et N

Signature (SeaD

Sipnature of

GG U0 0572 451 LT -

e5



RP-2024-459717

SRR

e AT

R R T

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that

State of California 3
County of __ Orange }
On __ 12/05/2024 _before me, AARON VARGAS
(Here insort name and tile of the oFice
personally appeared TERRENCE MORLEY

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her.
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Sta
paragraph is true and correct.

California that the foregoing

AARON VARGAS

i COMM.#2381019 3

WIS myhand and offiialseat. s NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA 5
S EZY)  ORNGECOUNTY

1Ny conm enpires 001 31, 2005 I

W

Notary Public Signature AARON VARGAS
@

tary Public Seal)

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFOR INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

his form complies with current California statutes regarding notary
wording and, if needed, should be completed and attached to the
document, Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for
documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not
require the California notary to violate California notary law.

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED D

Title or description of attached docum
( P »  State and County information must be the Stale and County where

the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for

acknowledgment,

Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared

which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.

The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her

commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).

Ber of Pag Date . Print lhq na}ne(s) of document signer(s) who persenally appear at the time
e of notarization.

Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms

nent continued)

(i.e. he/shelthey, isfase) or circling the correct forms, Failure to correctly
BY THE SIGNER indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.

The notary seal impression must be clear and- photographically
reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines, If seal impression
smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different
acknowledgment form.

Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the
office of the county clerk.

<% Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
. acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
“** Indicate title or type-of attached document, number of pages and date.
% Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity
is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEQ, CFO, Secretary).
Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

LI Attorney-fi-Fact
Trustee(s) .
£] Other

OrderiD-454175

0T 000 0000 0 A




RP-2024-459717

BORROWER(S): JEFFREY 5. PATNE
,SIGNING PRO FORMA TO PERFECT

MANAND SPOUSE, JOHNETTE PAYNE

LOANNUMBER: 4001050596
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The Iand referred to in this document is
STATE OF TEXAS, and described asfollows:

1TY OF HUMBLE, COENTY OF HARRIS,

Lot Twenty-Two (22}, in Block Nine (9) of Pinehurst of Atascocita, Section One (1), a sahdivision in
Harri

County, Texas: Togetherwith all improve.
the

recorded map orplat thereof, recorded in Yohime 206
Texas

ituated in Harris County, Texas, according to

ze 65, of the Map Records of Harris Coumnty,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 8123 17TH GREEN LE, TEXAS 77346

Canington Costamy HUD-HAMP D3292024_467

| LRI EATENE B0 01050556




RP-2024-459717

RP-2024-459717

# Pages 8

12/11/2024 08:45 AM
e-Filed & e-Recorded in the
Official Public Records of
HARRIS COUNTY

TENESHIA HUDSPETH

COUNTY CLERK
Fees $49.00

trument was received and recorded electronically
blackouts, additions or changes were present
ime the instrument was filed and recorded.

Any provision herein which restricts the sale, rental, or
use of the described real property because of color or
race is invalid and unenforceable under federal law.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS o ]

I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED in

File Number Sequence on the date and at the time stamped
hereon by me; and was_duly RECORDED in the Official
Public Records of Real Property of Harris County, Texas.

L ton

COUNTY CLERK
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS




